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DEFENSE SECURITY ASSISTANCE AGENCY 

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20301 

Honorable Daniel K. Inouye 
Chairman, Subcommittee on Foreign Operations 
Committee on Appropriations 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Dear Mr. Chairman: 
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In reply refer 
I-10343/75 

~ This is to inform you that the FY 1976 MAP training levels for 
Argentina, Ecuador, and Haiti will exceed the FY 1975 MAP training 
levels as noted below: 

Country 

Argentina 
Ecuador 
Haiti 

MAP Training Levels 
FY 1975 FY 1976 

$100,000 
400,000 

28,000 

$920,000 
930,000 
200,000 

~·~training for Argentina was suspended in late FY 1974 under 
the provisions of Section 620 (a)(3) of the Foreign Assistance Act 
of 1961, as amended. The suspension was lifted in May 1975 and 
$100,000 was allocated for training for the remainder of FY 1975. 

to: 

(U) The FY 1975 levels for Ecuador and Haiti represent the resumption 
of limited MAP training during that fiscal year. 
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Same ltr to: 
Passman (House) and Inouye (Senate) 

Sincerely, 

SIGHED 

Robert B. Hammond 
Comptroller 
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