

DEFENSE SECURITY ASSISTANCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20301

3 0 SEP 1975 In reply refer to: I-10343/75 #96

Honorable Daniel K. Inouye Chairman, Subcommittee on Foreign Operations Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Mr. Chairman:

This is to inform you that the FY 1976 MAP training levels for Argentina, Ecuador, and Haiti will exceed the FY 1975 MAP training levels as noted below:

	MAP Training Levels		
Country	FY 1975	FY 1976 \$920,000	
Argentina	\$100,000		
Ecuador	400,000 930,000		
Haití	28,000 200,000		

MAP training for Argentina was suspended in late FY 1974 under the provisions of Section 620 (a)(3) of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended. The suspension was lifted in May 1975 and \$100,000 was allocated for training for the remainder of FY 1975.

(U) The FY 1975 levels for Ecuador and Haiti represent the resumption of limited MAP training during that fiscal year.

DECLASSIFIED IN FULL Authority: EO 13526 Chief, Records & Declass Div, WHS Date: SEP 0 1 2017 Sincerely,

SIGNED

Robert B. Hammond Comptroller

Same 1tr to:

Passman (House) and Inouye (Senate)

Dis	str	:		
R&C		-	- 444	
TC	RF	(2)	- HAWK	,
PC	(2))		

Office of the Secretary of Defense SUSC\$552 Chief, RDD, ESD, WHS Date: OSco 2017 Authority: EO 13526

Declassify: X Deny in Full:

Declassify in Part:

Prepd by: Reason:

r. Brieske, 29 Sep 75

x72293, DSAA/TC, pm





COM IDENTIAL

ととい